RR
Reliability and Innovation in directional control valves
1
Domino Junior Logic
March 2011
Bifold Fluidpower Ltd
Greenside Way, Middleton, Manchester, UK.

Configuration
Options
Ordering Example
See Note below
NOTE:- the bodies of the 3 way 2 position junior
range have been reduced from 11/2” bar stock to 11/4” bar
stock. This has been reflected by the addition of the letter
‘e’ in the part code e.g. SJJE06, SJE06 etc. This is applica-
ble to all options except for when using K27 and 5 way 2
position which will remain as SJJ06 etc.
May
Highlight
May
Highlight
May
Highlight
May
Highlight
May
Highlight
RR
Reliability and Innovation in directional control valves
5
Domino Junior Logic
March 2011
Bifold Fluidpower Ltd
Greenside Way, Middleton, Manchester, UK.
Marshalsea Hydraulics
Marshalsea House, Venture Way, Priorswood Ind Est, Taunton, UK.
K4 valve exhaust bug vent
K6 BSPP port option
K10 black plastic button
K22 extra panel mount ring
K27 eye ball indicator - M15 / M16 only
K28 red plastic button
K54 block after bleed (std for M15/M16
and HSJ/AHSJ series)
L26 proximity switch (consult Bifold
Fluidpower Ltd)
Ordering ExampleSJJE06  -   P9      -      32        -       NC     -   M16     -    K54
SJJE06 / HSJJE06 gaseous / hydraulic service
ASJJE06 / AHSJJE06 arctic service (-50oC)   gaseous  / hydraulic service
P1 pilot operator
P9 air latch pilot operator
P92 air latch pilot operator    -    HSJJ or AHSJJ only
M2 shrouded push button panel mounting
M9 push / pull (padlockable) panel mounting
M14 push / pull panel mounting
22 2-way, 2-position
32 3-way, 2-position
52 5-port, 2-position
Model Code
Air Pilot
Primary Actuator
NC Normally Closed
NO Normally Open
NU Normally Universal
XX 52 valves only
Configuration
00 spring return end cap
04 blanking cap - M9 & M14 only
05 detented action end cap - M9 & M14 only
M15 pull button spring return with panel mount
M16 pull button spring return with preliminary
latch & panel mount
Return Devices -